07-29-1999

PATENT ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2. Name and address of receiving party:

To the Ronorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying parties: <u>Ulrike Gruening</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party:
WES MINO	Name: Infineon Technologies Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 10950 North Tantau Avenue City: Cupertino State: California ZIP: 95014
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
5	Additional name(s) & address(ss) analogs.
Execution Date: 7/21/99	Š.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Title of Application: Crystal-Axis-Aligned Vertical Si	de Wall Device And Process For Manufacture Thereof
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: 7/21/99
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Docket No. нор-99-003	
Additional number(s) attached?	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kevin R. Casey	
THE THE SHOP	
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn	Enclosed
P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980</u> <u>Phone: (610) 407-0700</u>	FI-345
<u>Filone. (610) 407-0700</u>	8. Deposit account number: 09-0458 (IBM Corporation)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	110,10
	T. 1. 22 199
Daryl K. Neff	my fleff July [1]
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date (
38,253 Registration. No.	
<u> </u>	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	EPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS
MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PA APPLICANT AND/OR ATTORNEY REQUEST THE DATE OF DEPO	ATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. THE
Express Mail Certificate No.: EE468937405US	
Date of Deposit: July 22, 1999	
Date of Deposit:	
Name of Person Making Deposit: RobinAnn Zeno .	

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Ulrike Gruening of Wappingers Falls, State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

CRYSTAL-AXIS-ALIGNED VERTICAL SIDE WALL DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURE THEREOF

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

July 21 . 1999

Whereas, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, having a place of business at Cupertino, California 95014, (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Signed

at East Fishkill, New York: Use good Ulrike Gruening

on July 21, 1999.